



Joel M. Link President, Tenaska Development

Joel M. Link is President of Tenaska Development and oversees Tenaska's energy project development and construction. The Tenaska Development portfolio currently includes carbon capture and sequestration, natural gas-fired generation, renewable fuel generation, wind, solar and battery storage projects. He is a member of Tenaska's Executive Leadership Board.

Mr. Link joined Tenaska in 2016 and has extensive experience in the energy industry includes mergers and acquisitions and business development across a wide spectrum of project technologies, both domestically and internationally. Most recently, Mr. Link served as a Senior Vice President in the Tenaska Development group where he was responsible for originating thermal and renewable development projects, as well as the acquisition of projects in operation and under development.

Previously, Mr. Link held senior management positions in several successful development and consulting companies. He served as Vice President of Business Development at Solar Reserve and Invenergy, LLC. He began his career at Black & Veatch, performing detailed design engineering, followed by a move to the Independent Engineering & Project Assessment Group, where he led detailed technical and financial due diligence reviews for lenders and financial institutions. In his previous roles, Mr. Link initiated and led the development of more than 4,000 megawatts of wind, solar and natural gas-fueled projects currently in operation that represent capital costs in excess of \$6 billion.

Mr. Link received a Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering from the University of Notre Dame.